Lease term: 12 years + 5x6 year options
Commencing annual
rental:

$1,715,000 on completion of the development

Capitalisation rate: 7.25% per annum on completion of the development

Artist's
impression of
proposed
development

Artist's
impression of
proposed
development

B: Overview of properties

52

Boundaries shown are approximate

Status: Operating Bunnings Warehouse anchored bulky
goods centre completed in 2008

Brief description: Bunnings Warehouse anchored bulky goods centre

Tenant: Bunnings, Officeworks and Kennards Self Storage

Gross lettable area
(estimated):

26,753

Car parking bays: 399

Land area: 36,975m2

Town planning
zoning:

B6 Enterprise Corridor

Interest valued: Freehold

Valuation: $40.75m

Proposed purchase
price:

$40.75m

Estimated
settlement:

November 2013

Lease term: Various; WALE 7.4 years (as at 30 June 2013)

Net annual rental: $3,436,000

Capitalisation rate: 8.25% per annum

Hoxton Park Central – Prestons, NSW

AUGUST 201345

5. MARKET ANNOUNCEMENTS CONTINUED

M
A

R
K

ET
 A

N
N

O
U

N
C

EM
EN

TS

5

C: Pro-forma financial information

53

$m
Actual –

30 June 2013
Acquisition, Upgrades and

Entitlement Offer adjustments1 Pro-forma2

Investment properties 1,374 346 1,721

Total assets 1,398 1,741

Borrowings 296 145 474

Total liabilities 361 501

Net assets 1,037 1,240

Unitholders’ equity 1,037 198 1,240

Gearing (%) 21.2% 27.2%

Units on issue (m) 538 87 627

NTA per unit ($) 1.93 1.98

1. For comparative purposes, the pro-forma financial position assumes that the entire Transaction and Entitlement Offer, as well as
the acquisition of Hoxton Park Central settles on 30 June 2013, including properties with deferred settlement and developments.

2. The pro-forma financial position also adjusts for payment of the accrued distribution (approximately $33m) and the issue of units
under the Trust’s distribution reinvestment plan (approximately 2.4m units). Payment of the distribution and issuance of the units
are expected to occur on 28 August 2013

D: Important holding information